## STATE OF WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS **SECURITIES DIVISION**

2

1

3

4

IN THE MATTER OF DETERMINING

of the Securities Act of Washington by:

Pecord; and Capital Asset Group, LLC;

Robert Edwards d/b/a E-Z Unlimited;Robert

whether there has been a violation

5

6

7

8

9

10 11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

AND CAPITAL ASSET GROUP

CONSENT ORDER AS TO ROBERT PECORD

## CONSENT ORDER AS TO ROBERT PECORD AND CAPITAL ASSET GROUP, LLC

Order Number S-08-181-10-CO01

On August 11, 2008, the Securities Administrator of the State of Washington issued Statement of Charges and Notice of Intent to Enter Order to Cease and Desist and to Impose Fines and Charge Costs, S-08-181-08-SC01, hereinafter referred to as "Statement of Charges," against Respondents Robert Edwards d/b/a E-Z Unlimited; Robert Pecord and Capital Asset Group, LLC. The Securities Division and Respondents Robert Pecord and Capital Asset Group, LLC do hereby enter into this Consent Order in settlement of the matters alleged herein. The Securities Division has, in the Statement of Charges, made certain allegations and conclusions, set forth under the headings "Tentative Findings of Fact" and "Conclusions of Law." Respondents Robert Pecord and Capital Asset Group, LLC neither admit nor deny the Tentative Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law, which are hereby incorporated by reference into this Consent Order.

## CONSENT ORDER

Based upon the foregoing and finding it in the public interest:

Respondents.

1

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS Securities Division PO Box 9033 Olympia, WA 98507-9033 360-902-8760

25

360-902-8760

SIGNED and ENTERED this <u>12th</u>	_ day of January, 2011.
	Millian Seats
	WILLIAM M. BEATTY
	Securities Administrator
Approved by:	Presented by:
An Ellen	Martin Cordell
SUZANNE SARASON	MARTIN CORDELL
Chief of Enforcement	Financial Legal Examiner
Reviewed by:	
TA TAS	
ROBERT KONDRAT	_
Financial Legal Examiner Supervisor	

23

24

25